BID SUMMARY
November 15, 2010

No. CC111510-02

1. No. CC111510-02 — WRF Primary Digester Cover Replacement. Project No. WRF10-1883/CIP No.

50790 (Opened on November 9, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’'S ESTIMATE

Industrial Process Technology Inc**

J Scull Construction Services, Inc.**

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**

Heavy Constructors Inc., dba Gustafson Builders**
Dean Kurtz Construction Company**
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** Bid Bond Submitted

$1,475,000.00
$1,475,519.00

$1,457,000.00
$829,400.00
$769,000.00
$1,035,500.00
$1,000,000.00



BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: November 89, 2010

PROJECT: Rapid City Water Reclamation Facility
Primary Digester Cover Replacement Project
Project No. WRF10-1883 / CIP No. 50790

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid in the amount of $769,000.00

to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. at the November 15, 2010 Council Meeting. This project is

being funded with SRF Loan monies. Therefore, Council approval must be contingent upon review

and approval of the award by the South Dakota Department of Environment and Natural Resources
(SDDENR).
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BIDDER’S SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
R.C.S. Construction, Inc. $ 769,000.00
J. Scull Construction Services, Inc. $ 829,400.00
Dean Kurtz Construction Company $1,000,000.00
Heavy Constructors, Inc. dba Gustafson Builders ~ $1,035,500.00
Industrial Process Technology, Inc. $1,457,000.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to R.C.S. Construction, Inc., contingent upon SDDENR approval,
for a total Base Bid amount of $769,000.00 with the following appropriation:

'E © Water
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Reclamation

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY | $1,475,000.00 51,475.000.00_%

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | $1,475,519.00 | $1.476,519.00 |

APPROPRIATION DATA:

Water ;
FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL ¢ _Reclamation
COST CENTER . ____ 0833
LINE ITEM a0
FUNDING CENTER ; 0604 :
BID AMOUNT §769,000.00 | $769,000.00°

*Funded with State Revolving Fund (SRFE) Loan
CONSULTANT: A M o~ DATE:. November 10, 2010

Andrew Waddoups, P.E.
Bu'[/ws & McDonnell

PROJECT MANAGER: / //C/——-w ik C;C-—\_{ DATE:. November 10, 2010
Coon, P.E.
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